714/25, 3:17 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GIANTS ENGLISH MEDIUM CBSE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 830052

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 46780

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE AKSHYA PARK GOKUL ROAD HUBBALLI, DHARWAD , KARNATAKA -
580030

5 PRINCIPAL NAME BASAVARAJ CHATNI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M AB.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID giantschool@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9738223826

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/grant%?20letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/trust-cert25.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/6



7/4/25, 3:17 PM

3

NOTE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.giantsschool.com/img/CER-NOC.pdf

https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/recognition.pdf

https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/building-safety-25.pdf

https://www.giantsschool.com/upload/FIRESAFETYCERTIFICATE.pdf

https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/self-certification-program.pdf

https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/sanitation.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/fees-details.pdf

2/6



714/25, 3:17 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/academic-calender-2025-26.pdf

https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/smc.pdf

https://www.giantsschool.com/upload/PTA.pdf

BASAVARAJ CHATNI

35

06

09

07

3/6



714/25, 3:17 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 2022 9 8 88.88

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6200
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 24 & 1161
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 1 & 46451
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 9
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/Pcrg3869Mqs

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/6



714/25, 3:17 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 BASAVARAJ CHATNI PRINCIPAL MA B.Ed

2 VEERANNA S MUPPAYYANAMATH PGT MA B.ED

3 DEEPA AYYANAGOUDAR TGT M.SC B.ED

4 RENUKA G KATAKALI OTHER M lib

5 PADMAVATI B SUNAGAR PGT MA B.ED

6 VIJAYALAXMI M UPPIN PRT D.ED

7 SMT SUJATA V WARIKALMATH TGT BAB.ED

8 SMT SUMANGALA S STHAVARMATH TGT MA B.ED

9 SHRI SHASHIKUMAR JAVALI PGT M SC B.ED

10 SMT SUPRIYA S KANEKAL OTHER BANTC

11 SHRUTIV TALAWAR TGT M.SC B.ED

12 RANJITHA ANGADI TGT MA B.ED

13 JYOTHI BADIGER OTHER B.SC COMPUTER SCIENCE
14 SHWETA GARAG TGT M.SC, B.ED

15 NANDINI PATIL TGT MA, B.ED, B.SC
16 NANDAKUMARI PRT B.SC

17 ADITI ANVEKAR OTHER B.COM

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 5/6



7/4/25, 3:17 PM

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

VIJAYALAXMI KUGATI

AKKANAGAMMA HULLANAVAR

POOJA S KALADAGI

ANGEL JOGUL

SONY RATNA KUMARI B M

SHAILAJAN KHAMITKAR

AKSHATA PATTAR

BIBI AYESHA MANIYAR

AMRUTHAMMA POTLA

SANGAPPA BABAJI

SUNITA P KUBIHAL

BHAGYAHB

VEERAYYA KODIKOPPA

DEEPAH

SMT ROOPA HABIB

SMT VIDYA PATIL

SMT AKKAMAHADEV| HIREMATH

SMT VIJAYALAKSHMI V BALLARY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

BA, B.ED

DIPLOMA IN ART MASTER

M.SC

BA, B.ED

B SC, B.ED

BAB.ED

B SC, B.ED

MA B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

BPED

B SC, B.ED

D.ED

BAB.ED

MA B.ED

BCA

BBA, D.ED

NTT

B.COM, NTC

6/6



