# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL GIANTS ENGLISH MEDIUM CBSE SCHOOL		
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830052	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 46780		
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AKSHYA PARK GOKUL ROAD HUBBALLI, DHARWAD , KARNATAKA - 580030	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BASAVARAJ CHATNI	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M A B.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	giantschool@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9738223826	

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/grant%20letter.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/trust-cert25.pdf	

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.giantsschool.com/img/CER-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/building-safety-25.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.giantsschool.com/upload/FIRESAFETYCERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/self-certification-program.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/sanitation.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/fees-details.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/academic-calender-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.giantsschool.com/img/files/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.giantsschool.com/upload/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BASAVARAJ CHATNI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	35
	PGT	06
	TGT	09
	PRT	07
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2022	9	8	88.88	

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6200	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	24 & 1161	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	1 & 46451	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	9	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Pcrg3869Mqs	

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BASAVARAJ CHATNI	PRINCIPAL	MA B.Ed
2	VEERANNA S MUPPAYYANAMATH	PGT	MA B.ED
3	DEEPA AYYANAGOUDAR	TGT	M.SC B.ED
4	RENUKA G KATAKALI	OTHER	M lib
5	PADMAVATI B SUNAGAR	PGT	MA B.ED
6	VIJAYALAXMI M UPPIN	PRT	D.ED
7	SMT SUJATA V WARIKALMATH	TGT	BA B.ED
8	SMT SUMANGALA S STHAVARMATH	TGT	MA B.ED
9	SHRI SHASHIKUMAR JAVALI	PGT	M SC B.ED
10	SMT SUPRIYA S KANEKAL	OTHER	BANTC
11	SHRUTI V TALAWAR	TGT	M.SC B.ED
12	RANJITHA ANGADI	TGT	MA B.ED
13	JYOTHI BADIGER	OTHER	B.SC COMPUTER SCIENCE
14	SHWETA GARAG	TGT	M.SC, B.ED
15	NANDINI PATIL	TGT	MA, B.ED, B.SC
16	NANDAKUMARI	PRT	B.SC
17	ADITI ANVEKAR	OTHER	B.COM

18	VIJAYALAXMI KUGATI	PRT	BA, B.ED
19	AKKANAGAMMA HULLANAVAR	OTHER	DIPLOMA IN ART MASTER
20	POOJA S KALADAGI	TGT	M.SC
21	ANGEL JOGUL	TGT	BA, B.ED
22	SONY RATNA KUMARI B M	PGT	B SC, B.ED
23	SHAILAJA N KHAMITKAR	PRT	BA B.ED
24	AKSHATA PATTAR	PGT	B SC, B.ED
25	BIBI AYESHA MANIYAR	PGT	MA B.ED
26	AMRUTHAMMA POTLA	PRT	M.SC, B.ED
27	SANGAPPA BABAJI	PET	BPED
28	SUNITA P KUBIHAL	PRT	B SC, B.ED
29	BHAGYA H B	PRT	D.ED
30	VEERAYYA KODIKOPPA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA B.ED
31	DEEPA H	OTHER	MA B.ED
32	SMT ROOPA HABIB	OTHER	BCA
33	SMT VIDYA PATIL	OTHER	BBA, D.ED
34	SMT AKKAMAHADEVI HIREMATH	OTHER	NTT
35	SMT VIJAYALAKSHMI V BALLARY	OTHER	B.COM, NTC